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This is amendment 002 to our solicitation:

QUESTIONS / ANSWERS

Question #1

5.2 Building 243 Local 114 - Shelves Components and Workstation - 5.2.2 Shelf with drawers

Three (3) 36" long x 24" wide shelves with two (2) height adjustable shelves and one (1) fixed.
The plan DA4 presents 5 (1 below drawers + 1 over drawers + 2 adjustable + 1 top).

Answer #1

1 below the drawers => there is no shelf.

The top => This is not considered like a shelf.

According to Health and Safety, they ask not to store material on top of the shelves.
The request is really for 3 shelves.

Question #2

5.2.3 Workbench with drawers

Two (2) drawers 36" long x 24" wide x 4" high with 30 compartments per drawer:
Drawers should be 27" wide in order to fit in the cabinet of 27".

Three (3) drawers 36" long x 24" wide x 6" high with 12 compartments per drawer:
Drawers should be 27 " wide to settle down in the cabinet of 27".

Shrinkage base 36" x 24" wide:
The base should be 27 " wide to fit in the 27 " cabinet.

Answer #2

24 " wide is the right drawer size that fits in the cabinet 27 ".

That base is set back 24" or at the same level 27" wide with drawers, it doesn't matters. But the
preference is set back.

Question #3

5.2.4 Shelves

108" long x 24" width x 120" high.

Not proportional with Section 5.2.1 of Plan DA4, which is also 24 "wide.

On a scale, the measure should be 42 "wide.

Answer #3

The section 5.2.1, according to the plan DA5, is placed along the wall and is not connected with 5.2.4.
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Question #4

5.2.5 Mini racking

Two (2) height-adjustable shelves without platform

Two sheets of MDF 84" x 36".

Contradictory information.

Answer #4

According to the TA, this term means open floor for racking. The MDF's sheets settle on the
shelves.

Question #5

5.2.6 Row of shelves and drawers (5.2.6.1)

Required quantity: 2 units.

The plan DA4 presents 1 unit.

Two (2) height adjustable shelves without platform and Two sheets of MDF 96" x 48".

Contradictory information.

Answer #5

According to plan DA5, these units are represented in D1 — chairs.

According to the TA, this term means open floor for racking. The MDF's sheets settle on the shelves.

Question #6

5.2.6 Row of shelves and drawers (5.2.6.2)

Four (4) shelves, three (3) adjustable in height, one (1) fixed.
The plan DA4 presents 5 (1 below drawers + 1 over drawers + 2 adjustable + 1 top).

Answer #6

1 below the drawers => there is no shelf.

The top => This is not considered like a shelf.

According to Health and Safety, they ask not to store material on top of the shelves.
However, you should read: Three (3) shelves, two (2) adjustable in height, one (1) fixed.

Question #7

5.2.6 Row of shelves and drawers (5.2.6.3)

Four (4) shelves, three (3) adjustable in height, one (1) fixed.
The plan DA4 presents 5 (1 below drawers + 1 over drawers + 2 adjustable + 1 top).
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Answer #7

The top => This is not considered like a shelf.
According to Health and Safety, they ask not to store material on top of the shelves.
The request is really for four (4) shelves.

Question #8

5.2.7 Shelf (5.2.7.1)

Four (4) shelves, three (3) adjustable in height, one (1) fixed.
The plan DA4 presents 5 (1 below + 3 adjustable + 1 top).

Answer #8

The top => This is not considered like a shelf.

According to Health and Safety, they ask not to store material on top of the shelves.
The request is really for four(4) shelves.

Question #9

5.2.7.2 Shelf (5.2.7.2)

Four (4) shelves, three (3) adjustable in height, one (1) fixed.
The plan DA4 presents 5 (1 below + 3 adjustable + 1 top).

Answer #9

The top => This is not considered like a shelf.

According to Health and Safety, they ask not to store material on top of the shelves.
The request is really for four (4) shelves.

Question #10

Also, always in connection with the DA4 plan, the shelves of sections A1, D1 and E1 all have
bases that are showed on the plan but the specifications make no mention of it.

Answer #10
Al - See the specifications 5.2.3, it is mentioned.

D1 - replace the term 'platform' by base. We should read: with base of 36" x 24" x 2" (painted).
E1l - replace the term 'platform' by base. We should read: with base of 78" x 18" x 2" (painted).
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Question #11

In reference to the technical requirements 5.1.1 Row of Shelves and Drawers.

Three (3) PVC dividers and drawer bottom for each drawer.

PVC Drawer dividers do not exist. We assume you are asking for a PVC Drawer Liner (Bottom)
and 3 Partitions. Please confirm.

Answer #11

Yes, you should read: three (3) separators per drawer and PVC drawer liner bottom.

Question #12

In reference to the technical requirements 5.2.1 Mini racking without platform.

Two (2) shelves 60" long x 24" wide, adjustable in height with back sway brace..

With the mini racking system there are no back sway braces that fit this style of application.

Also for this section you did not describe what style of decking was required. With that being said
please confirm the style of decking and what exactly “Without Platform” means for?

Answer #12

The request for back sway brace is to give strength and stability to the shelf.

It's a security issue.

There is no base required for these shelves.
"without platform" means that there is no floor.

Question #13

In reference to the technical requirements 5.2.4 Shelves.
No deck specified. What style of decking was required?

Answer #13

There is no base required for these shelves.

Question #14

In reference to the technical requirements 5.2.6 Row of shelves and drawers.
Two sheets of MDF 84" x 36" — Please confirm what exactly MDF Sheets are.
We assume they are particle board. Please confirm.

Answer #14

It's not the same material. We want MDF (Medium density fibreboard).

The MDF is an engineered wood composite that is similar to particle board, but is much denser
and stronger than particle board.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.
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